U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

11/062129 11/062129 021805

2-18-03

01 FC:8021

Form PTO-1595

| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): VALERIY K. BERGER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of Conveyance: X. Assignment Execution Date: 1/27/05 Additional name(s) & additional | TO the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragentaries. Th | ease record the attached original documents or copy thereo |
|---|--|--|
| VALERIY K. BERGER Name: LUMINATOR HOLDING, L.P. | | |
| Internal Address: Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment | VALERIY K. BERGER | Name: LLIMINATOR HOLDING L.R. |
| Street Address: 1200 East Plano Parkway, Ste. 300 Plano, Texas 75094-0030 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment | | |
| Execution Date: 1/27/05 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes x No address(es) attached: Yes x No address(es) attached: Yes x No (s) address(es) attached: Yes x No (s) | 3. Nature of Conveyance: | Tidilo, Yokas 1888 888 |
| address(es) attached: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: Additional numbers attached? Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accordance in the patents involved: Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) B. Deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accordance in the page in pa | x Assignment Merger | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: A Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes x No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven R. Greenfield Internal Address: Street Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 Dallas, Texas 75202-2799 B. Deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven R. Greenfield Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6 1 Patent No.(s): February 18, 2005 B. Patent No.(s): February 18, 2005 Additional of the new application is: February 18, 2005 February 18, 2005 February 18, 2005 Additional number of application is: February 18, 2005 February 18, 2005 February 18, 2005 Additional number of application is: February 18, 2005 February 18, 2005 February 18, 2005 Additional number of application is: February 18, 2005 | Execution Date: 1/27/05 | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: A Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): Compared to the new application of the new application is: February 18, 2005 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): Compared to the new application is: February 18, 2005 February 18, 2005 Compared to the new application is: February 18, 2005 February 18, 2005 Compared to the new application is: February 18, 2005 February 18, 2005 Compared to the new application is: February 18, 2005 Compared to the new application is: February 18, 2005 February 19, 2006 | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes x No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven R. Greenfield Internal Address: Street Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 Dallas, Texas 75202-2799 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven R. Greenfield Name of Person Signing Total number of bages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit accomments and understance of the charged to credit card (form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accomments are addressed to my attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven R. Greenfield Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit accomments and understance of the credit card (form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 1. 0-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accomments are addressed by signature. 2. 1905 Date 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit accomments and accomments and accomments are addressed by signature. 2. 10-0447 1. 10-04 | | • |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes x No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven R. Greenfield Internal Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 Dallas, Texas 75202-2799 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and/correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven R. Greenfield Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit accorrect and any attached to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit according to the original document. Steven R. Greenfield Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6 1 Thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EL258054348US an envelope addressed to: MS Patent Application. Confinishioneyrory atents, P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the displacements. | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven R. Greenfield Internal Address: Street Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 Dallas, Texas 75202-2799 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true add/correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven R. Greenfield Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1 | A. Patent Application No.(s): | B. Patent No.(s): |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven R. Greenfield Internal Address: Street Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 Dallas, Texas 75202-2799 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true add/correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven R. Greenfield Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1 | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven R. Greenfield Internal Address: Street Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 Dallas, Texas 75202-2799 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true add/correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven R. Greenfield Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1 | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven R. Greenfield Internal Address: Street Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 Dallas, Texas 75202-2799 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven R. Greenfield Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6. 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 2 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number in the page in paying by deposit account number: Steven R. Greenfield Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6. 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Authorized to be charged to credit card form 2036 enclosed) Steven account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 2 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: Steven R. Greenfield Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6 00000407 100447 11062129 40.00 DA | Additional numbers attach | ed? Yes X No |
| Internal Address: Street Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 Dallas, Texas 75202-2799 B. Deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true addcorrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven R. Greenfield Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6 1 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 10-0 | | As a second of the second of t |
| Internal Address: Street Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 Dallas, Texas 75202-2799 Bo Not Use This space To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven R. Greenfield Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No.EL258054348US an envelope addressed to: MS Patent Application. Commissioneytop atents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the day at the content of the deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No.EL258054348US an envelope addressed to: MS Patent Application. Commissioneytop atents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the day attached to be charged to deposit accommissioneytop atents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the day attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | Name: Steven R. Greenfield | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| Jenkens & Gilchrist 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 Dallas, Texas 75202-2799 B. Deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account is a true copy of the original document. Steven R. Greenfield Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 10-0447 1062129 10-0447 1062129 10-0447 1062129 10-0447 1062129 10-0447 1062129 10-0447 1062129 10-0447 | Internal Address: | |
| Jenkens & Gilchrist 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 Dallas, Texas 75202-2799 Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) B. Deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven R. Greenfield Signature Date | Street Address: ' | Authorized to be charged to denocit according |
| Dallas, Texas 75202-2799 (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 10-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven R. Greenfield Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 10-0447 Steven R. Greenfield Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 10-0447 1062129 100000407 100447 11062129 100000407 100447 11062129 100000407 100447 11062129 | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven R. Greenfield Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No.EL258054348US an envelope addressed to: MS Patent Application, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the displacements. | | \ L |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven R. Greenfield Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1 | | 8. Deposit account number: |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and/correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven R. Greenfield Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbilli No. EL 25805 4348 US an envelope addressed to: MS Patent Application. Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the discontinuation of the discontinuation of the discontinuation of the discontinuation. | | 10-0447 |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven R. Greenfield Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6 1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No.EL258054348US an envelope addressed to: MS Patent Application, Commissioner or Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the displacements. | | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven R. Greenfield Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6 1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No.EL258054348US an envelope addressed to: MS Patent Application, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the day | DO NOT USE 1 | THIS SPACE |
| Steven R. Greenfield Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No.EL258054348US an envelope addressed to: MS Patent Application, Commissioner/for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the discovery for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the discovery for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the discovery for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the discovery for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the discovery for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the discovery for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the discovery for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the discovery for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the discovery for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the discovery for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the discovery for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the discovery for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the discovery for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the discovery for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the discovery for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the discovery for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the discovery for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the discovery for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the discovery for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the discovery for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the discovery for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the discovery for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, P.O. Box 1450, Alex | | |
| Steven R. Greenfield Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6 00000407 100447 11062129 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No.EL258054348US an envelope addressed to: MS Patent Application, Commissioner/for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the displacements. | | rmation is true and correct and any attached copy |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6 00000407 100447 11062129 40.00 DA I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No.EL258054348US an envelope addressed to: MS Patent Application, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the displacement of the control of th | is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6 00000407 100447 11062129 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No.EL258054348US an envelope addressed to: MS Patent Application, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the day | Steven R. Greenfield | K. Judust 2/18/05 |
| 00000407 100447 11062129 40.00 DA I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No.EL258054348US an envelope addressed to: MS Patent Application, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the day | | Signature Date |
| I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No.EL258054348US an envelope addressed to: MS Patent Application, Confinishioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the day | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attact | nments, and documents: 6 |
| I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No.EL258054348US an envelope addressed to: MS Patent Application, Continus tioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the day | 00000407 100447 11062129 | |
| I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No.EL258054348US an envelope addressed to: MS Patent Application, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the day | | |
| an envelope addressed to: MS Patent Application, Confinistioner/for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the de | 40.00 DA / | |
| an envelope addressed to: MS Patent Application, Confinishioner/for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the day | | |
| shown below. | 1 1 hander and the state of the | S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No.EL258054348US |
| 1 | an envelope addressed to: MS Data at Application Confidence of | Botonto D.O. Poy 1450 Atamandaia 1/4 00010 1150 |

DALLAS2 1092056v1 34822-00021

REEL: 016314 FRAME: 0220

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to LUMINATOR HOLDING, L.P. (the

"Assignee"), a Delaware limited partnership, having a place of business at 1200 East Plano

Parkway, Ste. 300, Plano, Texas 75094-0030, the entire right, title and interest for the United

States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the

application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned, filed

herewith and is entitled, APPARATUS FOR ESTABLISHING SUBSTANTIALLY

UNIFORM DISTRIBUTION OF LIGHT, such application and all divisional, continuing,

continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent

which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on

such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under

the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application

in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United

States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or

other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be

made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein

expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry

out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will

DALLAS2 1082330v1 34822-00021

REEL: 016314 FRAME: 0221

execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated:

| 1/ | Beru |
|---------|---------------------|
| Assigno | r: Valety K. Berger |

Address: 4005 Valdez Court Plano. Texas 75074

Managaut Bradshaw 1/27/05
Nitness Signature Date

Margaret Bradshaw
Witness (Printed Name)

(lall by

Witness Signature

Witness (Printed Name)

1/27/05

DALLAS2 1082330v1 34822-00021

RECORDED: 02/18/2005

REEL: 016314 FRAME: 0222